
SOUTH AFRICA
SCOTTSVILLE 

WEDNESDAY
22 JUN 2022

RACE  1	 5:00 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville (Inside)	 --   1200m
1	 534	 Let’s Get Together	 60	 [	 1]	 J Gates	 6.3%	 M L Roberts	 11.8%
2	 54	 Captain Casey	 60	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 9.9%	 A J Rivalland	 13.8%
3	 26	 Imposing	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 17.6%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
4	 	 Over And Ice	 60	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 J S Snaith	 13.4%
5	 0	 Shivaansh	 60	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 6.9%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.0%
6	 2204	 Winning Single	 60	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 15.5%	 V H Marshall	 9.3%
7	 	 Blitzen	 60	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P M Gadsby	 5.8%
8	 050	 Vihaan’s Grey	 60	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 7.0%	 G B Puller	 8.3%
9	 32	 United Prince	 60	 [	 9]	 W Kennedy	 16.1%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
10	 54237	 Eye Of The Prophet	 60	 [	10]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 P F Matchett	 8.7%
11	 	 Strawberry Bear	 60	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 11.6%	 M D Miller	 10.0%
12	 	 Kitchakal	 60	 [	12]	 V’D Merwe	 7.4%	 D C Howells	 10.5%
13	 0	 Truly Brave	 60	 [	13]	 G Wright	 10.1%	 C M Bestel	 7.5%
14	 72	 Timeinthewoods	 60	 [	14]	 G Pieterse (2.5)	 13.1%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
15	 	 See It Again	 60	 [	15]	 R A Venniker	 13.0%	 M L Roberts	 11.8%
16	 77	 Paris Pike	 60	 [	16]	 C Habib	 9.9%	 R A Hill	 5.0%
17	 	 Aspect	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 V H Marshall	 9.3%
18	 	 Oshakati	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 G B Puller	 8.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE (INSIDE) 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	3	 Imposing

	 9	 United Prince
	 14	Timeinthewoods
	 6	 Winning Single

1	 Let’s Get Together	 11% 9	 United Prince	 67%
14	Timeinthewoods	 67%
1	 Let’s Get Together	 33%

3	 Imposing	 1:09.73
14	Timeinthewoods	 1:09.91
8	 Vihaan’s Grey	 1:11.48
1	 Let’s Get Together	 1:11.61
16	Paris Pike	 1:12.55

Race Preview: IMPOSING looked a very unlucky loser on debut. He tackled stronger than this next 
time out and could be ready to shed his maiden tag. WINNING SINGLE has shown fair form and 
should contest the finish again. Stable companions from the Paul Peter yard, UNITED PRINCE and 
TIMEINTHEWOODS, are coming off good runs and hold winning chances. Watch the betting on the 
newcomers.

RACE  2	 5:30 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville (Inside)	 --   1200m
1	 6	 Let It Snow	 57	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 9.9%	 W Whitehead	 7.2%
2	 673320	 Shesakinda Magic	 60	 [	 2]	 D B Geerthsen (4)	 8.2%	 R A Hill	 5.0%
3	 2338	 Winter Melody	 60	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.1%	 L Karriem	 14.1%
4	 004555	 Autumn Spirit	 60	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 11.6%	 L Karriem	 14.1%
5	 05	 Alto Alex	 57	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 9.9%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.0%
6	 	 Dapperfontein	 57	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 6.9%	 G I Rich	 10.3%
7	 	 Musharayha	 57	 [	 7]	 K Sakayi	 5.7%	 D W Moore	 8.9%
8	 45352	 Run Again	 60	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 17.6%	 C M Bestel	 7.5%
9	 	 Central Tower	 60	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 D W Moore	 8.9%
10	 6	 Victory Belle	 60	 [	10]	 R Khathi	 6.8%	 G S Kotzen	 11.0%
11	 	 Virtual Image	 60	 [	11]	 M Mjoka	 5.4%	 L Crawford	 0.0%
12	 345576	 Royal Oasis	 60	 [	12]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 C M Bestel	 7.5%
13	 	 Malcolm’s Dream	 60	 [	13]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 4.4%	 M Dixon	 7.7%
14	 	 Guten Tag	 57	 [	14]	 K Strydom	 9.3%	 D C Howells	 10.5%
15	 503466	 Reginas Angel	 60	 [	15]	 S Hlengwa (4)	 7.2%	 N Kotzen	 6.0%
16	 	 Only Choice	 57	 [	16]	 R A Venniker	 13.0%	 M L Roberts	 11.8%
17	 	 Keenonkelly	 57	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 D C Howells	 10.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE (INSIDE) 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Shesakinda Magic

	 3	 Winter Melody
	 4	 Autumn Spirit
	 5	 Alto Alex

2	 Shesakinda Magic	 17%
8	 Run Again	 8%
15	Reginas Angel	 4%

2	 Shesakinda Magic	 33%
15	Reginas Angel	 15%
12	Royal Oasis	 10%

8	 Run Again	 1:09.93
15	Reginas Angel	 1:10.36
4	 Autumn Spirit	 1:11.39
12	Royal Oasis	 1:11.65
10	Victory Belle	 1:12.56

Race Preview: A weak race and we should see a competitive finish. SHESAKINDA MAGIC is clearly 
better than she showed last time and can bounce back to score. WINTER MELODY may not have 
enjoyed the soft track last time and could improve enough to win. Stable companion AUTUMN SPIRIT 
needs to do more to win but might earn some minor money. ALTO ALEX showed major improvement 
in her second start so does deserve respect. RUN AGAIN, VICTORY BELLE, ROYAL OASIS and 
REGINAS ANGEL are all capable of running well.

RACE  3	 6:05 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville (Inside)	 --   1750m
1	 007447	 Deltron Energy	 60	 [	 1]	 J Gates	 6.3%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 9.7%
2	 422237	 Bell Starbuster	 60	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 9.9%	 A J Rivalland	 13.8%
3	 875684	 Natasha Rostov	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 9.9%	 D C Howells	 10.5%
4	 04	 Lurox	 55	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 15.5%	 P V Lafferty	 9.3%
5	 464842	 Sea Cruise	 60	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker	 13.0%	 D I Campbell	 4.1%
6	 62	 Graphene Aerogel	 60	 [	 6]	 W Kennedy	 16.1%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
7	 024229	 Bay Of Dreams	 60	 [	 7]	 D B Geerthsen (4)	 8.2%	 D I Campbell	 4.1%
8	 483	 Devils And Dust	 55	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P V Lafferty	 9.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE (INSIDE) 	 1750M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1750M
	 6	 Graphene Aerogel

	 8	 Devils And Dust
	 4	 Lurox
	 5	 Sea Cruise

2	 Bell Starbuster	 22%
5	 Sea Cruise	 6%

2	 Bell Starbuster	 33% 2	 Bell Starbuster	 1:49.22
3	 Natasha Rostov	 1:49.55
5	 Sea Cruise	 1:49.78

Race Preview: BELL STARBUSTER did not show her best last time but could prefer being back on 
the turf so must be considered. NATASHA ROSTOV needs to do more to win but could pop up into a 
place. LUROX showed improvement in her second start and must be considered a possible winner. 
SEA CRUISE has some fair form and has a place chance. GRAPHENE AEROGEL showed improve-
ment in her second start. She was due to run on 20 June and a look at that run is best advised. BAY 
OF DREAMS and DEVILS AND DUST also have winning shouts.

RACE  4	 6:35 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville (Inside)	 --   1200m
1	 489154	 Captain Who	 57.5	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 17.6%	 L Karriem	 14.1%
2	 133769	 Gardenia	 56	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 L Crawford	 0.0%
3	 526352	 Full Blast	 60.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 11.6%	 M D Miller	 10.0%
4	 318708	 Passage Of Power	 56.5	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.9%	 R A Hill	 5.0%
5	 54213	 The Tinkerman	 56.5	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 15.5%	 V H Marshall	 9.3%
6	 237780	 Antigonus	 57.5	 [	 6]	 D B Geerthsen (4)	 8.2%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 9.7%
7	 630125	 Sikhulu	 60	 [	 7]	 J Gates	 6.3%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 9.7%
8	 374026	 Big Sky Country	 52	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.1%	 P V Lafferty	 9.3%
9	 070042	 Happy Wanderer	 52	 [	 9]	 M Mjoka	 5.4%	 L Crawford	 0.0%
10	 242421	 Bristolbeaufighter	 54	 [	10]	 R A Venniker	 13.0%	 G B Puller	 8.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE (INSIDE) 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 The Tinkerman

	 1	 Captain Who
	 3	 Full Blast
	 7	 Sikhulu

7	 Sikhulu	 67%
2	 Gardenia	 67%
4	 Passage Of Power	 50%
8	 Big Sky Country	 33%
10	Bristolbeaufighter	 33%

5	 The Tinkerman	 67%
10	Bristolbeaufighter	 67%
7	 Sikhulu	 50%
4	 Passage Of Power	 50%
3	 Full Blast	 40%

8	 Big Sky Country	 1:05.22
3	 Full Blast	 1:08.00
6	 Antigonus	 1:08.37
1	 Captain Who	 1:08.79
4	 Passage Of Power	 1:08.84

Race Preview: CAPTAIN WHO was not at all disgraced in his last two starts. He is giving weight to 
his rivals but should be right there at the finish. FULL BLAST is battling to regain a winning thread 
but is in good heart and should be in the money once again. THE TINKERMAN was not disgraced on 
local debut and could do even better back on the turf. SIKHULU probably needed the last run on the 
Polytrack and should show improvement - consider.

RACE  5	 7:10 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville (Inside)	 --   1400m
1	 951485	 Final Destiny	 57.5	 [	 1]	 A Arries	 7.7%	 G B Puller	 8.3%
2	 386752	 Cavalieri	 59.5	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 9.9%	 M J Odendaal	 5.0%
3	 547253	 Grey Ocean	 59.5	 [	 3]	 W Kennedy	 16.1%	 G H van Zyl	 11.2%
4	 282321	 Senor Garcia	 60.5	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 11.6%	 W Whitehead	 7.2%
5	 972893	 Imitation Game	 59	 [	 5]	 R Khathi	 6.8%	 L Karriem	 14.1%
6	 214300	 Higher Purpose	 58.5	 [	 6]	 J Gates	 6.3%	 D S Bosch	 8.6%
7	 062669	 Extract	 56.5	 [	 7]	 N Patel	 3.6%	 Y Singh	 2.7%
8	 928321	 Techno Savvy	 60	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 7.0%	 P B Muscutt	 16.2%
9	 094037	 Hatton Hall	 59	 [	 9]	 D B Geerthsen (4)	 8.2%	 S W Humby	 13.5%
10	 000321	 Double Martini	 59.5	 [	10]	 K De Melo	 15.5%	 S G Tarry	 12.9%
11	 985900	 Tom Bombadil	 56	 [	11]	 K Strydom	 9.3%	 D W Moore	 8.9%
12	 410590	 Rainbow Spirit	 58	 [	12]	 G Wright	 10.1%	 Y Govender	 11.3%
13	 505984	 Vunderbar	 52	 [	13]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.1%	 D I Campbell	 4.1%
14	 410041	 National Unity	 60	 [	14]	 S Veale	 9.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE (INSIDE) 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 10	 Double Martini

	 9	 Hatton Hall
	 2	 Cavalieri
	 1	 Final Destiny

14	National Unity	 20%
13	Vunderbar	 17%
1	 Final Destiny	 13%
11	Tom Bombadil	 11%
3	 Grey Ocean	 11%

1	 Final Destiny	 44%
14	National Unity	 44%
6	 Higher Purpose	 33%
2	 Cavalieri	 33%
8	 Techno Savvy	 25%

9	 Hatton Hall	 1:21.89
8	 Techno Savvy	 1:22.63
14	National Unity	 1:22.88
6	 Higher Purpose	 1:22.89
1	 Final Destiny	 1:23.26

Race Preview: FINAL DESTINY probably has a bit more to do to win but does have a place chance. 
CAVALIERI has not won for some time but did show improvement on a soft track last time and must 
be given some respect. SENOR GARCIA is improving and won well last time out. This is a stronger 
field though. IMITATION GAME, HATTON HALL and TECHNO SAVVY are all coming off good recent 
runs and must be considered. DOUBLE MARTINI is coming off a good win and could follow up. 
NATIONAL UNITY won well last time out but does have a terrible draw for his jockey to overcome.

RACE  6	 7:50 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville (Inside)	 --   1400m
1	 749818	 Mandala Effect	 54.5	 [	 1]	 W Kennedy	 16.1%	 G H van Zyl	 11.2%
2	 134356	 Cape Eagle	 60.5	 [	 2]	 G Wright	 10.1%	 W A Nel	 16.2%
3	 377269	 Don’t Touch Me	 60	 [	 3]	 G Pieterse (2.5)	 13.1%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
4	 015236	 Valencia	 59.5	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 17.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.6%
5	 768487	 Lord Of The Manor	 52.5	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 15.5%	 M Dixon	 7.7%
6	 800530	 Palace Wind	 54	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 4.4%	 W Whitehead	 7.2%
7	 223109	 Get Carter	 55	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.9%	 M J Odendaal	 5.0%
8	 638167	 Pineview	 56	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa (4)	 7.2%	 N Kotzen	 6.0%
9	 436517	 Lake Como	 59.5	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 D I Campbell	 4.1%
10	 492955	 Canadian Bolt	 60.5	 [	10]	 D B Geerthsen (4)	 8.2%	 R A Hill	 5.0%
11	 433563	 High Velocity	 52.5	 [	11]	 J Gates	 6.3%	 G B Puller	 8.3%
12	 221000	 Giambattista	 57	 [	12]	 S Moodley	 11.6%	 W Whitehead	 7.2%
13	 968080	 Riccardo	 56	 [	13]	 S Veale	 9.9%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE (INSIDE) 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Valencia

	 11	High Velocity
	 2	 Cape Eagle
	 1	 Mandala Effect

2	 Cape Eagle	 56%
10	Canadian Bolt	 20%
5	 Lord Of The Manor	 19%
11	High Velocity	 17%

7	 Get Carter	 33%
12	Giambattista	 33%
9	 Lake Como	 27%
3	 Don’t Touch Me	 27%
4	 Valencia	 25%

10	Canadian Bolt	 1:21.76
13	Riccardo	 1:22.61
11	High Velocity	 1:22.63
8	 Pineview	 1:22.71
9	 Lake Como	 1:22.72

Race Preview: MANDALA EFFECT may be better on the Polytrack. CAPE EAGLE has some fair 
post maiden runs and has a winning chance. DON’T TOUCH ME returns to the turf and could be the 
surprise package. VALENCIA has some fair recent form on the Polytrack but could also appreciate 
being back on the grass and should run a decent race. LAKE COMO did not show his best last time 
but could earn some money. HIGH VELOCITY was not disgraced when third last time and must be 
considered.

RACE  7	 8:25 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville (Inside)	 --   1000m
1	 640665	 Sir Pom	 52	 [	 1]	 M Mjoka	 5.4%	 K Naidoo	 7.0%
2	 462165	 Blaze Of Silk	 56	 [	 2]	 G Wright	 10.1%	 C M Bestel	 7.5%
3	 132247	 Princekresh	 62.5	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 17.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.6%
4	 419538	 Faustino	 57	 [	 4]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 6.9%	 K Naidoo	 7.0%
5	 690868	 Rapid Fire	 61	 [	 5]	 D B Geerthsen (4)	 8.2%	 P V Lafferty	 9.3%
6	 215017	 October Song	 56.5	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 11.6%	 M D Miller	 10.0%
7	 171146	 Winter Flight	 60.5	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.9%	 P B Muscutt	 16.2%
8	 214014	 Lunarcam	 55	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 7.0%	 D R Drier	 9.8%
9	 21	 Renaissance Man	 54	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker	 13.0%	 M L Roberts	 11.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE (INSIDE) 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 7	 Winter Flight

	 8	 Lunarcam
	 9	 Renaissance Man
	 4	 Faustino

6	 October Song	 89%
8	 Lunarcam	 67%
3	 Princekresh	 52%
4	 Faustino	 39%
7	 Winter Flight	 33%

9	 Renaissance Man	 83%
3	 Princekresh	 52%
7	 Winter Flight	 42%
4	 Faustino	 37%
5	 Rapid Fire	 35%

5	 Rapid Fire	 0:55.85
4	 Faustino	 0:56.57
2	 Blaze Of Silk	 0:56.58
3	 Princekresh	 0:56.76
7	 Winter Flight	 0:56.92

Race Preview: BLAZE OF SILK is effective at this track and must be respected. PRINCEKRESH 
has been a bit of a disappointment in his last two starts which were on the Polytrack. He has run well 
at this track and could bounce back to score. It is a competitive race though. FAUSTINO was well 
beaten by some good horses last time and could be a surprise package. WINTER FLIGHT, LUNAR-
CAM and RENAISSANCE MAN are all promising types and any one of them could win a race like this.

RACE  8	 9:00 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville (Inside)	 --   1600m
1	 311	 Rain Or Shine	 53	 [	 1]	 V’D Merwe	 7.4%	 P B Muscutt	 16.2%
2	 131760	 Spring High	 58	 [	 2]	 R Khathi	 6.8%	 D R Drier	 9.8%
3	 502457	 Banzai Pipeline	 53.5	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 4.1%	 G B Puller	 8.3%
4	 233313	 Spirit Of My Fate	 57.5	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 9.9%	 D R Drier	 9.8%
5	 201606	 Incredibill	 56	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 17.6%	 V H Marshall	 9.3%
6	 115735	 Royal Monarch	 55.5	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 11.6%	 M D Miller	 10.0%
7	 51153	 Gimmie A Star	 60	 [	 7]	 K De Melo	 15.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 13.6%
8	 140940	 Born To Perform	 59	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 D S Bosch	 8.6%
9	 150711	 Blackwhitedynamite	 54.5	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 9.9%	 P B Muscutt	 16.2%
10	 912771	 Southern Cape	 58.5	 [	10]	 W Kennedy	 16.1%	 P V Lafferty	 9.3%
11	 426610	 Pineapple Express	 55	 [	11]	 A Arries	 7.7%	 V H Marshall	 9.3%
12	 562514	 Mighty Mashona	 52.5	 [	12]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P B Muscutt	 16.2%
13	 155762	 Juan Carlos	 59	 [	13]	 R A Venniker	 13.0%	 L Karriem	 14.1%
14	 411707	 Top Wesselton	 58	 [	14]	 T Godden	 7.0%	 P B Muscutt	 16.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE (INSIDE) 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Gimmie A Star

	 6	 Royal Monarch
	 10	Southern Cape
	 4	 Spirit Of My Fate

5	 Incredibill	 83%
2	 Spring High	 50%
3	 Banzai Pipeline	 33%
10	Southern Cape	 33%
8	 Born To Perform	 20%

1	 Rain Or Shine	 100%
10	Southern Cape	 67%
12	Mighty Mashona	 56%
8	 Born To Perform	 51%
2	 Spring High	 50%

2	 Spring High	 1:33.77
4	 Spirit Of My Fate	 1:34.38
6	 Royal Monarch	 1:34.46
8	 Born To Perform	 1:34.84
1	 Rain Or Shine	 1:35.26

Race Preview: RAIN OR SHINE has been good so far but will be tested in this and does try the turf 
for the first time. BANZAI PIPELINE may need to find a few lengths to beat this lot but could play a mi-
nor role. SPIRIT OF MY FATE is consistent and should fight out the finish once again. INCREDIBILL 
was not disgraced on local debut and deserves respect. ROYAL MONARCH has a winning chance if 
repeating his last run. GIMMIE A STAR makes his local debut and he could be ahead of the handicap-
per. SOUTHERN CAPE was a solid winner last time out.

RACE  9	 9:37 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville (Inside)	 --   1600m
1	 161578	 Lucky Miss	 58.5	 [	 1]	 T Gumede	 9.7%	 D C Howells	 10.5%
2	 156445	 Drama Queen	 59.5	 [	 2]	 K Strydom	 9.3%	 G B Puller	 8.3%
3	 116278	 Jackson Wells	 60	 [	 3]	 A Arries	 7.7%	 M Dixon	 7.7%
4	 715346	 Bella Siccome	 57	 [	 4]	 D B Geerthsen (4)	 8.2%	 P V Lafferty	 9.3%
5	 318332	 Rotunda	 57.5	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 17.6%	 P B Muscutt	 16.2%
6	 312006	 Unconditional Love	 59	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 J S Snaith	 13.4%
7	 632113	 Lady Serena	 55.5	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P V Lafferty	 9.3%
8	 314242	 Dawnofanewday	 57.5	 [	 8]	 K De Melo	 15.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 13.6%
9	 861310	 Aerial View	 59.5	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 11.6%	 M D Miller	 10.0%
10	 258325	 Trump My Queen	 56	 [	10]	 C Habib	 9.9%	 G H van Zyl	 11.2%
11	 440474	 Sacred Blues	 57.5	 [	11]	 S Hlengwa (4)	 7.2%	 G B Puller	 8.3%
12	 400049	 Bella Swan	 54.5	 [	12]	 J Gates	 6.3%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 9.7%
13	 176539	 Jack’s Bird	 59	 [	13]	 R A Venniker	 13.0%	 M L Roberts	 11.8%
14	 314437	 Bingin Beach	 54.5	 [	14]	 W Kennedy	 16.1%	 G H van Zyl	 11.2%
15	 136	 Ice Sunsation	 56.5	 [	15]	 G Wright	 10.1%	 W A Nel	 16.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE (INSIDE) 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 8	 Dawnofanewday

	 5	 Rotunda
	 9	 Aerial View
	 10	Trump My Queen

10	Trump My Queen	 83%
7	 Lady Serena	 67%
1	 Lucky Miss	 33%
9	 Aerial View	 33%
14	Bingin Beach	 33%

4	 Bella Siccome	 78%
9	 Aerial View	 67%
12	Bella Swan	 50%
10	Trump My Queen	 33%
6	 Unconditional Love	 33%

3	 Jackson Wells	 1:34.35
6	 Unconditional Love	 1:35.20
2	 Drama Queen	 1:35.21
11	Sacred Blues	 1:35.28
13	Jack’s Bird	 1:35.47

Race Preview: A tough race to find the winner and we need to load up for the exotics. BELLA SIC-
COME was a bit of a disappointment last time but both of her wins have been on turf. ROTUNDA is 
in good form but could prefer the Polytrack. LADY SERENA is performing well and clearly likes this 
track. DAWNOFANEWDAY was touched off on the Polytrack last time out and could go one better. 
AERIAL VIEW did not show her best last time but could surprise if she does.

RACE 10	 10:10 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville (Inside)	 --   1950m
1	 224109	 Head Gardener	 57.5	 [	 1]	 K Strydom	 9.3%	 D C Howells	 10.5%
2	 243825	 Living Waters	 58	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 17.6%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.0%
3	 890408	 Space News	 60	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 C Hewitson	 9.6%
4	 542674	 Master Tobe	 59	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 15.5%	 M Dixon	 7.7%
5	 265551	 Grey Linngari	 54.5	 [	 5]	 W Kennedy	 16.1%	 P V Lafferty	 9.3%
6	 360562	 Teichman	 58	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 11.6%	 W Whitehead	 7.2%
7	 230074	 Master Vision	 56	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 4.4%	 N Kotzen	 6.0%
8	 073586	 Fever	 54.5	 [	 8]	 R Khathi	 6.8%	 D S Bosch	 8.6%
9	 495270	 King’s Cove	 55.5	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 9.9%	 D I Campbell	 4.1%
10	 502396	 Arrow’s Mark	 58	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 P M Gadsby	 5.8%
11	 664431	 Colour Master	 57.5	 [	11]	 G Wright	 10.1%	 Y Govender	 11.3%
12	 072129	 Hey Bill	 60	 [	12]	 R A Venniker	 13.0%	 M L Roberts	 11.8%
13	 709130	 National Flag	 58	 [	13]	 D B Geerthsen (4)	 8.2%	 P V Lafferty	 9.3%
14	 787576	 Twice Golden	 54.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 G B Puller	 8.3%
15	 005714	 Deep Global	 54.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.6%
16	 044518	 Ventriloquist	 52.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 3	 --%	 D I Campbell	 4.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE (INSIDE) 	 1950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1950M
	 10	 Arrow’s Mark

	 12	Hey Bill
	 6	 Teichman
	 7	 Master Vision

12	Hey Bill	 56%
14	Twice Golden	 33%
2	 Living Waters	 29%
3	 Space News	 29%
4	 Master Tobe	 27%

12	Hey Bill	 83%
7	 Master Vision	 67%
2	 Living Waters	 50%
4	 Master Tobe	 33%
6	 Teichman	 33%

2	 Living Waters	 1:59.01
9	 King’s Cove	 1:59.23
14	Twice Golden	 1:59.83
15	Deep Global	 1:59.84
12	Hey Bill	 2:00.00

Race Preview: A competitive handicap to finish the card. HEAD GARDENER has been a disappoint-
ment since winning a maiden race. LIVING WATERS has been an unreliable customer but from a 
good draw he must have a winning shout. MASTER TOBE clearly finds it tough to win but could earn 
some more money. ARROW’S MARK is probably better than his last two runs and is capable of win-
ning a race like this. HEY BILL is not well drawn but has won at this course.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



顶级南非赛事
斯高维尔

星期三
22-6-2022

第  1场	 5:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 534	一起拼	 Let’s Get Together	 60	 [	 1]	 杰凯奇	 6.3%	 罗拨士	 11.8%
2	 54	凯西队长	Captain Casey	 60	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 9.9%	 李维兰	 13.8%
3	 26	气势磅礴	 Imposing	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 17.6%	 科森	 11.0%
4	 	冰封	 Over And Ice	 60	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 10.5%	 史奈斯	 13.4%
5	 0	希万斯	 Shivaansh	 60	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪(4)	 6.9%	 普林斯鲁	 6.0%
6	 2204	单人冠军	Winning Single	 60	 [	 6]	 基根	 15.5%	 马绍尔	 9.3%
7	 	布里珍	 Blitzen	 60	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 贾兹比	 5.8%
8	 050	维汉格雷	Vihaan’s Grey	 60	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 7.0%	 布勒	 8.3%
9	 32	美国王子	United Prince	 60	 [	 9]	 甘理迪	 16.1%	 P彼德	 18.1%
10	 54237	预言之眼	Eye Of The Prophet	 60	 [	10]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 马奇特	 8.7%
11	 	草莓小熊	Strawberry Bear	 60	 [	11]	 穆礼	 11.6%	 M米勒	 10.0%
12	 	奇恰卡	 Kitchakal	 60	 [	12]	 安保罗	 7.4%	 霍威尔	 10.5%
13	 0	真勇敢	 Truly Brave	 60	 [	13]	 赖特	 10.1%	 贝士特	 7.5%
14	 72	森林时光	Timeinthewoods	 60	 [	14]	 皮特斯(2.5)	13.1%	 P彼德	 18.1%
15	 	再度遇见	See It Again	 60	 [	15]	 温尼可	 13.0%	 罗拨士	 11.8%
16	 77	巴黎传奇	Paris Pike	 60	 [	16]	 哈比	 9.9%	 罗希尔	 5.0%
17	 	高手	 Aspect	 60	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 马绍尔	 9.3%
18	 	欧夏凯迪	Oshakati	 60	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 布勒	 8.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	3	 气势磅礴

	 9	 美国王子

	 14	森林时光

	 6	 单人冠军

1	 一起拼	 11% 9	 美国王子	 67%
14	森林时光	 67%
1	 一起拼	 33%

3	 气势磅礴	1:09.73
14	森林时光	1:09.91
8	 维汉格雷	1:11.48
1	 一起拼	 1:11.61
16	巴黎传奇	1:12.55

赛事预览: “气势磅礴”首战表现尚稚嫩，今已蓄势待发获胜不难。“单人冠军”凭理想状态有机

会一出即胜。“美国王子”以及“森林时光”有良师指导加分不少，上阵此程有胜算。

第  2场	 5:30 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 6	下雪吧	 Let It Snow	 57	 [	 1]	 哈比	 9.9%	 韦黑德	 7.2%
2	 673320	魔术少女	Shesakinda Magic	 60	 [	 2]	 吉特森(4)	 8.2%	 罗希尔	 5.0%
3	 2338	冬季之乐	Winter Melody	 60	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 4.1%	 卡琳	 14.1%
4	 004555	秋灵	 Autumn Spirit	 60	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 11.6%	 卡琳	 14.1%
5	 05	埃托艾勒	Alto Alex	 57	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 9.9%	 普林斯鲁	 6.0%
6	 	戴普芬丁	Dapperfontein	 57	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪(4)	 6.9%	 黎奇	 10.3%
7	 	穆沙蕾哈	Musharayha	 57	 [	 7]	 沙凯伊	 5.7%	 摩尔	 8.9%
8	 45352	再跑	 Run Again	 60	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 17.6%	 贝士特	 7.5%
9	 	中央大楼	Central Tower	 60	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 摩尔	 8.9%
10	 6	胜利美人	Victory Belle	 60	 [	10]	 柯昔	 6.8%	 科森	 11.0%
11	 	视觉系	 Virtual Image	 60	 [	11]	 佐卡	 5.4%	 柯罗拉	 0.0%
12	 345576	绿洲王国	Royal Oasis	 60	 [	12]	 杰奇	 10.5%	 贝士特	 7.5%
13	 	马克之梦	Malcolm’s Dream	 60	 [	13]	 狄肯(1.5)	 4.4%	 狄克逊	 7.7%
14	 	古登	 Guten Tag	 57	 [	14]	 特莱东	 9.3%	 霍威尔	 10.5%
15	 503466	雷吉纳斯	Reginas Angel	 60	 [	15]	 赫伦瓦(4)	 7.2%	 高森	 6.0%
16	 	唯一选择	Only Choice	 57	 [	16]	 温尼可	 13.0%	 罗拨士	 11.8%
17	 	凯利情人	Keenonkelly	 57	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 霍威尔	 10.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	 魔术少女

	 3	 冬季之乐

	 4	 秋灵

	 5	 埃托艾勒

2	 魔术少女	 17%
8	 再跑	 8%
15	雷吉纳斯	 4%

2	 魔术少女	 33%
15	雷吉纳斯	 15%
12	绿洲王国	 10%

8	 再跑	 1:09.93
15	雷吉纳斯	1:10.36
4	 秋灵	 1:11.39
12	绿洲王国	1:11.65
10	胜利美人	1:12.56

赛事预览: “魔术少女”越战越勇，于此场合有望令人惊艳。“冬季之乐”前仗表现欠理想，今于

此跑道能反败为胜。“秋灵”仍需多加磨练但今有机会争得奖金。“埃托艾勒”已进步良多，值

得尊敬。

第  3场	 6:05 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1750公尺
1	 007447	戴特隆	 Deltron Energy	 60	 [	 1]	 杰凯奇	 6.3%	 巴登赫	 9.7%
2	 422237	贝尔星爵	Bell Starbuster	 60	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 9.9%	 李维兰	 13.8%
3	 875684	娜塔莎	 Natasha Rostov	 60	 [	 3]	 哈比	 9.9%	 霍威尔	 10.5%
4	 04	路洛斯	 Lurox	 55	 [	 4]	 基根	 15.5%	 拉夫迪	 9.3%
5	 464842	海洋战舰	Sea Cruise	 60	 [	 5]	 温尼可	 13.0%	 康贝尔	 4.1%
6	 62	格拉芬	 Graphene Aerogel	 60	 [	 6]	 甘理迪	 16.1%	 P彼德	 18.1%
7	 024229	梦想海湾	Bay Of Dreams	 60	 [	 7]	 吉特森(4)	 8.2%	 康贝尔	 4.1%
8	 483	黑魔法	 Devils And Dust	 55	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 拉夫迪	 9.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1750公尺 	 1750公尺佳绩
	 6	 格拉芬

	 8	 黑魔法

	 4	 路洛斯

	 5	 海洋战舰

2	 贝尔星爵	 22%
5	 海洋战舰	 6%

2	 贝尔星爵	 33% 2	 贝尔星爵	1:49.22
3	 娜塔莎	 1:49.55
5	 海洋战舰	1:49.78

赛事预览: “路洛斯”至今已循序渐进，今于此程有机会夺标。“海洋战舰”状态不俗，有机会拼

入榜内。“格拉芬”已进步良多，今值得多加考虑。“黑魔法”评分不俗，上阵此赛程可捎来佳

音。

第  4场	 6:35 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 489154	胡队长	 Captain Who	 57.5	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 17.6%	 卡琳	 14.1%
2	 133769	花园	 Gardenia	 56	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 10.5%	 柯罗拉	 0.0%
3	 526352	全力攻击	Full Blast	 60.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 11.6%	 M米勒	 10.0%
4	 318708	力量传输	Passage Of Power	 56.5	 [	 4]	 哈比	 9.9%	 罗希尔	 5.0%
5	 54213	思想男	 The Tinkerman	 56.5	 [	 5]	 基根	 15.5%	 马绍尔	 9.3%
6	 237780	安迪格斯	Antigonus	 57.5	 [	 6]	 吉特森(4)	 8.2%	 巴登赫	 9.7%
7	 630125	西库鲁	 Sikhulu	 60	 [	 7]	 杰凯奇	 6.3%	 巴登赫	 9.7%
8	 374026	大空	 Big Sky Country	 52	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 4.1%	 拉夫迪	 9.3%
9	 070042	快乐玩家	Happy Wanderer	 52	 [	 9]	 佐卡	 5.4%	 柯罗拉	 0.0%
10	 242421	美丽战士	Bristolbeaufighter	 54	 [	10]	 温尼可	 13.0%	 布勒	 8.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	 思想男

	 1	 胡队长

	 3	 全力攻击

	 7	 西库鲁

7	 西库鲁	 67%
2	 花园	 67%
4	 力量传输	 50%
8	 大空	 33%
10	美丽战士	 33%

5	 思想男	 67%
10	美丽战士	 67%
7	 西库鲁	 50%
4	 力量传输	 50%
3	 全力攻击	 40%

8	 大空	 1:05.22
3	 全力攻击	1:08.00
6	 安迪格斯	1:08.37
1	 胡队长	 1:08.79
4	 力量传输	1:08.84

赛事预览: “胡队长”驮重成负担但今实力优秀势必能争胜。“全力攻击”一直力求突出，上阵此

程有望再度争得奖金。“思想男”首战本地赛表现佳，今返战草地赛可有良多进展。“西库鲁”仍

需上役赛事磨练。

第  5场	 7:10 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 951485	终极目的	Final Destiny	 57.5	 [	 1]	 艾雷斯	 7.7%	 布勒	 8.3%
2	 386752	卡瓦利里	Cavalieri	 59.5	 [	 2]	 哈比	 9.9%	 欧登达	 5.0%
3	 547253	灰色海洋	Grey Ocean	 59.5	 [	 3]	 甘理迪	 16.1%	 邵家荣	 11.2%
4	 282321	加西亚	 Senor Garcia	 60.5	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 11.6%	 韦黑德	 7.2%
5	 972893	好玩游戏	 Imitation Game	 59	 [	 5]	 柯昔	 6.8%	 卡琳	 14.1%
6	 214300	高目标	 Higher Purpose	 58.5	 [	 6]	 杰凯奇	 6.3%	 包斯奇	 8.6%
7	 062669	提升自己	Extract	 56.5	 [	 7]	 帕特尔	 3.6%	 亚达兴	 2.7%
8	 928321	电音王子	Techno Savvy	 60	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 7.0%	 玛斯卡	 16.2%
9	 094037	哈顿霍尔	Hatton Hall	 59	 [	 9]	 吉特森(4)	 8.2%	 汉拜	 13.5%
10	 000321	双马丁尼	Double Martini	 59.5	 [	10]	 基根	 15.5%	 泰利	 12.9%
11	 985900	汤姆班霸	Tom Bombadil	 56	 [	11]	 特莱东	 9.3%	 摩尔	 8.9%
12	 410590	彩虹精神	Rainbow Spirit	 58	 [	12]	 赖特	 10.1%	 嘉文德	 11.3%
13	 505984	温德巴尔	Vunderbar	 52	 [	13]	 麦古华	 4.1%	 康贝尔	 4.1%
14	 410041	国家代表	National Unity	 60	 [	14]	 韦奕尧	 9.9%	 邵嘉辉	 14.6%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 10	双马丁尼

	 9	 哈顿霍尔

	 2	 卡瓦利里

	 1	 终极目的

14	国家代表	 20%
13	温德巴尔	 17%
1	 终极目的	 13%
11	汤姆班霸	 11%
3	 灰色海洋	 11%

1	 终极目的	 44%
14	国家代表	 44%
6	 高目标	 33%
2	 卡瓦利里	 33%
8	 电音王子	 25%

9	 哈顿霍尔	1:21.89
8	 电音王子	1:22.63
14	国家代表	1:22.88
6	 高目标	 1:22.89
1	 终极目的	1:23.26

赛事预览: “终极目的”仍需勤加磨练方能有作为，但今有一定的机会。“卡瓦利里”已久未获

胜，前仗战绩不凡值得尊敬。“哈顿霍尔”近期表现令人满意，值得期待。“双马丁尼”曾赢得精

彩，上阵此赛程有机会再显雄风。

第  6场	 7:50 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 749818	曼达拉	 Mandala Effect	 54.5	 [	 1]	 甘理迪	 16.1%	 邵家荣	 11.2%
2	 134356	飞鹰山	 Cape Eagle	 60.5	 [	 2]	 赖特	 10.1%	 奈尔	 16.2%
3	 377269	勿动	 Don’t Touch Me	 60	 [	 3]	 皮特斯(2.5)	13.1%	 P彼德	 18.1%
4	 015236	瓦伦西亚	Valencia	 59.5	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 17.6%	 邵嘉辉	 14.6%
5	 768487	曼诺大帝	Lord Of The Manor	 52.5	 [	 5]	 基根	 15.5%	 狄克逊	 7.7%
6	 800530	皇风	 Palace Wind	 54	 [	 6]	 狄肯(1.5)	 4.4%	 韦黑德	 7.2%
7	 223109	卡特	 Get Carter	 55	 [	 7]	 哈比	 9.9%	 欧登达	 5.0%
8	 638167	松园	 Pineview	 56	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦(4)	 7.2%	 高森	 6.0%
9	 436517	科莫湖	 Lake Como	 59.5	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 10.5%	 康贝尔	 4.1%
10	 492955	加州闪电	Canadian Bolt	 60.5	 [	10]	 吉特森(4)	 8.2%	 罗希尔	 5.0%
11	 433563	热闹小城	High Velocity	 52.5	 [	11]	 杰凯奇	 6.3%	 布勒	 8.3%
12	 221000	吉安缇塔	Giambattista	 57	 [	12]	 穆礼	 11.6%	 韦黑德	 7.2%
13	 968080	里卡多	 Riccardo	 56	 [	13]	 韦奕尧	 9.9%	 普林斯鲁	 6.0%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	 瓦伦西亚

	 11	热闹小城

	 2	 飞鹰山

	 1	 曼达拉

2	 飞鹰山	 56%
10	加州闪电	 20%
5	 曼诺大帝	 19%
11	热闹小城	 17%

7	 卡特	 33%
12	吉安缇塔	 33%
9	 科莫湖	 27%
3	 勿动	 27%
4	 瓦伦西亚	 25%

10	加州闪电	1:21.76
13	里卡多	 1:22.61
11	热闹小城	1:22.63
8	 松园	 1:22.71
9	 科莫湖	 1:22.72

赛事预览: “曼达拉”若上阵胶沙地较合适，今需多加留意。“飞鹰山”表现不俗，于此场合有机

会脱颖而出。“瓦伦西亚”近期状态佳，返战草地赛能再显身手。“热闹小城”凭上役赛事佳绩不

可忽略。

第  7场	 8:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 640665	潘先生	 Sir Pom	 52	 [	 1]	 佐卡	 5.4%	 纳都	 7.0%
2	 462165	丝光	 Blaze Of Silk	 56	 [	 2]	 赖特	 10.1%	 贝士特	 7.5%
3	 132247	克雷斯	 Princekresh	 62.5	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 17.6%	 邵嘉辉	 14.6%
4	 419538	弗斯蒂诺	Faustino	 57	 [	 4]	 卡杰迪(4)	 6.9%	 纳都	 7.0%
5	 690868	急火	 Rapid Fire	 61	 [	 5]	 吉特森(4)	 8.2%	 拉夫迪	 9.3%
6	 215017	十月歌	 October Song	 56.5	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 11.6%	 M米勒	 10.0%
7	 171146	冬季航班	Winter Flight	 60.5	 [	 7]	 哈比	 9.9%	 玛斯卡	 16.2%
8	 214014	鲁纳康	 Lunarcam	 55	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 7.0%	 德里尔	 9.8%
9	 21	潮男	 Renaissance Man	 54	 [	 9]	 温尼可	 13.0%	 罗拨士	 11.8%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 7	 冬季航班

	 8	 鲁纳康

	 9	 潮男

	 4	 弗斯蒂诺

6	 十月歌	 89%
8	 鲁纳康	 67%
3	 克雷斯	 52%
4	 弗斯蒂诺	 39%
7	 冬季航班	 33%

9	 潮男	 83%
3	 克雷斯	 52%
7	 冬季航班	 42%
4	 弗斯蒂诺	 37%
5	 急火	 35%

5	 急火	 0:55.85
4	 弗斯蒂诺	0:56.57
2	 丝光	 0:56.58
3	 克雷斯	 0:56.76
7	 冬季航班	0:56.92

赛事预览: “弗斯蒂诺”前仗大红倒灶可忘记，上阵此程有望收复前失。“冬季航班”、“鲁纳

康”以及“潮男”实力优秀，均为此场合三甲之材，有机会拼得位置，值得多加关注。

第  8场	 9:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 311	晴天雨天	Rain Or Shine	 53	 [	 1]	 安保罗	 7.4%	 玛斯卡	 16.2%
2	 131760	春天里	 Spring High	 58	 [	 2]	 柯昔	 6.8%	 德里尔	 9.8%
3	 502457	班仔	 Banzai Pipeline	 53.5	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 4.1%	 布勒	 8.3%
4	 233313	正面精神	Spirit Of My Fate	 57.5	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 9.9%	 德里尔	 9.8%
5	 201606	超级比尔	 Incredibill	 56	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 17.6%	 马绍尔	 9.3%
6	 115735	皇家莫纳	Royal Monarch	 55.5	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 11.6%	 M米勒	 10.0%
7	 51153	给星星	 Gimmie A Star	 60	 [	 7]	 基根	 15.5%	 金米亚	 13.6%
8	 140940	表演者	 Born To Perform	 59	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 10.5%	 包斯奇	 8.6%
9	 150711	黑白炸弹	Blackwhitedynamite	 54.5	 [	 9]	 哈比	 9.9%	 玛斯卡	 16.2%
10	 912771	南方海峡	Southern Cape	 58.5	 [	10]	 甘理迪	 16.1%	 拉夫迪	 9.3%
11	 426610	凤梨快车	Pineapple Express	 55	 [	11]	 艾雷斯	 7.7%	 马绍尔	 9.3%
12	 562514	玛索纳	 Mighty Mashona	 52.5	 [	12]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 玛斯卡	 16.2%
13	 155762	卡洛斯	 Juan Carlos	 59	 [	13]	 温尼可	 13.0%	 卡琳	 14.1%
14	 411707	维瑟顿	 Top Wesselton	 58	 [	14]	 古德恩	 7.0%	 玛斯卡	 16.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 7	 给星星

	 6	 皇家莫纳

	 10	南方海峡

	 4	 正面精神

5	 超级比尔	 83%
2	 春天里	 50%
3	 班仔	 33%
10	南方海峡	 33%
8	 表演者	 20%

1	 晴天雨天	 100%
10	南方海峡	 67%
12	玛索纳	 56%
8	 表演者	 51%
2	 春天里	 50%

2	 春天里	 1:33.77
4	 正面精神	1:34.38
6	 皇家莫纳	1:34.46
8	 表演者	 1:34.84
1	 晴天雨天	1:35.26

赛事预览: “春天里”状态保持在一定的水准，今能再显雄风。“皇家莫纳”若能重振前仗佳状有

一定的胜算。“给星星”首战本地赛表现佳，今有望力拼到底。“南方海峡”上役赛事胜得漂亮，

值得考虑。

第  9场	 9:37 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 161578	好运小姐	Lucky Miss	 58.5	 [	 1]	 古米德	 9.7%	 霍威尔	 10.5%
2	 156445	戏剧女王	Drama Queen	 59.5	 [	 2]	 特莱东	 9.3%	 布勒	 8.3%
3	 116278	杰森威斯	 Jackson Wells	 60	 [	 3]	 艾雷斯	 7.7%	 狄克逊	 7.7%
4	 715346	贝拉西康	Bella Siccome	 57	 [	 4]	 吉特森(4)	 8.2%	 拉夫迪	 9.3%
5	 318332	罗丹达	 Rotunda	 57.5	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 17.6%	 玛斯卡	 16.2%
6	 312006	无尽的爱	Unconditional Love	 59	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 10.5%	 史奈斯	 13.4%
7	 632113	瑟琳娜	 Lady Serena	 55.5	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 拉夫迪	 9.3%
8	 314242	新暮光	 Dawnofanewday	 57.5	 [	 8]	 基根	 15.5%	 金米亚	 13.6%
9	 861310	艾丽视角	Aerial View	 59.5	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 11.6%	 M米勒	 10.0%
10	 258325	我的女王	Trump My Queen	 56	 [	10]	 哈比	 9.9%	 邵家荣	 11.2%
11	 440474	神曲	 Sacred Blues	 57.5	 [	11]	 赫伦瓦(4)	 7.2%	 布勒	 8.3%
12	 400049	贝拉天鹅	Bella Swan	 54.5	 [	12]	 杰凯奇	 6.3%	 巴登赫	 9.7%
13	 176539	杰克小鸟	 Jack’s Bird	 59	 [	13]	 温尼可	 13.0%	 罗拨士	 11.8%
14	 314437	彬金海岸	Bingin Beach	 54.5	 [	14]	 甘理迪	 16.1%	 邵家荣	 11.2%
15	 136	冰火	 Ice Sunsation	 56.5	 [	15]	 赖特	 10.1%	 奈尔	 16.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 8	 新暮光

	 5	 罗丹达

	 9	 艾丽视角

	 10	我的女王

10	我的女王	 83%
7	 瑟琳娜	 67%
1	 好运小姐	 33%
9	 艾丽视角	 33%
14	彬金海岸	 33%

4	 贝拉西康	 78%
9	 艾丽视角	 67%
12	贝拉天鹅	 50%
10	我的女王	 33%
6	 无尽的爱	 33%

3	 杰森威斯	1:34.35
6	 无尽的爱	1:35.20
2	 戏剧女王	1:35.21
11	神曲	 1:35.28
13	杰克小鸟	1:35.47

赛事预览: “贝拉西康”前仗表现欠理想，但今乃草地赛专家有机会雪耻。“罗丹达”状态理想但

上阵胶沙地较合适。“新暮光”上阵此场合能有佳绩。“艾丽视角”于此场合随时可带来惊喜。

第 10场	 10:10 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1950公尺
1	 224109	花王队长	Head Gardener	 57.5	 [	 1]	 特莱东	 9.3%	 霍威尔	 10.5%
2	 243825	水中蛟龙	Living Waters	 58	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 17.6%	 普林斯鲁	 6.0%
3	 890408	太空新闻	Space News	 60	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 10.5%	 何伟森	 9.6%
4	 542674	托比大师	Master Tobe	 59	 [	 4]	 基根	 15.5%	 狄克逊	 7.7%
5	 265551	灵加利	 Grey Linngari	 54.5	 [	 5]	 甘理迪	 16.1%	 拉夫迪	 9.3%
6	 360562	泰奇曼	 Teichman	 58	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 11.6%	 韦黑德	 7.2%
7	 230074	大师眼光	Master Vision	 56	 [	 7]	 狄肯(1.5)	 4.4%	 高森	 6.0%
8	 073586	热潮	 Fever	 54.5	 [	 8]	 柯昔	 6.8%	 包斯奇	 8.6%
9	 495270	黑洞	 King’s Cove	 55.5	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 9.9%	 康贝尔	 4.1%
10	 502396	箭号	 Arrow’s Mark	 58	 [	10]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 贾兹比	 5.8%
11	 664431	彩色大师	Colour Master	 57.5	 [	11]	 赖特	 10.1%	 嘉文德	 11.3%
12	 072129	嘿比尔	 Hey Bill	 60	 [	12]	 温尼可	 13.0%	 罗拨士	 11.8%
13	 709130	国际大旗	National Flag	 58	 [	13]	 吉特森(4)	 8.2%	 拉夫迪	 9.3%
14	 787576	两倍黄金	Twice Golden	 54.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 布勒	 8.3%
15	 005714	宇宙之地	Deep Global	 54.5	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 邵嘉辉	 14.6%
16	 044518	温特利	 Ventriloquist	 52.5	 [	  ]	 候补3	 --%	 康贝尔	 4.1%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1950公尺 	 1950公尺佳绩
	 10	箭号

	 12	嘿比尔

	 6	 泰奇曼

	 7	 大师眼光

12	嘿比尔	 56%
14	两倍黄金	 33%
2	 水中蛟龙	 29%
3	 太空新闻	 29%
4	 托比大师	 27%

12	嘿比尔	 83%
7	 大师眼光	 67%
2	 水中蛟龙	 50%
4	 托比大师	 33%
6	 泰奇曼	 33%

2	 水中蛟龙	1:59.01
9	 黑洞	 1:59.23
14	两倍黄金	1:59.83
15	宇宙之地	1:59.84
12	嘿比尔	 2:00.00

赛事预览: “水中蛟龙”状态飘忽不定但上阵此程排位占优势有机会奋战到底。“托比大师”上阵

此程有一定的难度，但凭其实力有望争得奖金。“箭号”至今已大有作为，今能夺得冠军宝座。

“嘿比尔”于此程需克服排位障碍。
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